
From: Robert Daniels  
Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2018 1:28 PM 
To: Edward Lavallee <ELavallee@Venicegov.com>; Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com>; Heather 
Taylor <HTaylor@Venicegov.com> 
Cc: Kelly Fernandez ‐ Persson & Cohen <kfernandez@swflgovlaw.com>; Judy Gamel 
<JGamel@Venicegov.com>; Harry Klinkhamer <HKlinkhamer@Venicegov.com>; John Holic 
<JHolic@Venicegov.com>; Historic Preservation Board <HistoricPreservationBoard@venicegov.com>; 
Venice Area Historical Society <admin@veniceareahistoricalsociety.org>; larry@humesassociates.com 
Subject: Community Center Parking Lot Lights 
  
  
The new library project has moved most of their parking lot into the community center North 
Lot. They are replacing our old lights with new LED lights.  
We have 4 lights left that are over 30 years old using the old bulb system . These lights are in 
front of our Historic Triangle Inn.  
  
Motion, request our city manager to ask the county what it will take to replace the remaining 4 
old lights. Replacing the last 4 would make our North Lot with new LED energy efficient lights. 
Also these new lights provide more light with the new bulbs. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Vice Mayor, Bob Daniels 
 






